100011	-08-2001 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Pacenc and Trademark Office
	1706465 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Melvin M. Zimmerman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SWA Holding Company, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	250
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:937 East Earl Rd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	city: New Holland state PA zip: 17557
Execution Date: April 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution de	April 24, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/843063 Additional numbers attach	ed7 Yen X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin Fruitman	
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
/10 N Coongo St	Authorized for charge to deposit account
Street Address: 419 N. George St.	8. Deposit Account number:
city: Millersvill&tate: PA Zip:17551	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
05/07/2001 TDIAZ1 00000147 09845063 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 . 40.00 OF	·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	original document.
Martin Foultman Martin	Fruting 4/28/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do not detain Mall documents to be recorded with requir	ch this portion
	f Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment Washington, D.	g .
minutes per document to be recorded, inci- gathering the data needed, and completing comments regarding this burden estimate t	and leviewing the bumprademark Office, Office

PATENT REEL: 011756 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Melvin M. Zimmerman have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SELF JIGGING CONCRETE WALL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION for which I am about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, which application was executed by me on the ______, 2001, and

WHEREAS, SWA Holding Company, Inc. hereafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to the assignee the full and exclusive right in and to said invention within and for all countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and from all substitutions, divisions, continuations, and reissues of said application; said application and such Letters Patent to be held by the assignee to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the assignee, upon request, but at the expense of the assignee, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of said application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, or reissues of said application, and further agree to assist the assignee in every way that may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense arising through extending such assistance will be paid by the assignee.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other protections for said invention and to claim the benefits of the right of priority by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it.

1

I hereby covenant that I have the right to grant the foregoing assignment. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal. Inventor's Name: Melvin M. Zimmerman Citizenship: United States of America Resident of: 160-F Hillside Rd., Denver, PA 17517 Post Office Address: 160-F Hillside Rd. Denver, PA 17517 Inventor's Signature: STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ss: COUNTY OF LANCASTER Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above named Melvin M. Zimmerman this Jum day of April , 2001. Miscila de Vere (SEAL) Notary Public

> Notarial Seal Ursula DeVere, Notary Public New Holland Boro, Lancaster County My Commission Expires Aug. 1, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries